RM25C512C-L
512 Kbit 1.65V Minimum
Non-volatile Serial EEPROM
SPI Bus
Preliminary Datasheet
Features
 Memory array: 512 Kbit non-volatile serial EEPROM memory
 Single supply voltage: 1.65V - 3.6V

L = 1.65V to 3.6V
512 = 512Kbit
Ordering Code Package Density
Operating
Voltage fSCK
Device
Grade
Ship
Carrier
Qty.
Carrier
RM25C512C-LSNI-B
SN
512 Kbit 1.65V to 3.6V 20 MHz
Commercial
(-40C to 85C)
Tube 100
RM25C512C-LSNI-T Reel 4000
RM25C512C-LTAI-B
TA
Tube 100
RM25C512C-LTAI-T Reel 6000
RM25C512C-LMAI-T MA Reel 5000
RM25C512C-LCSI-T CS Contact Factory
Package Type
SN 8-lead 0.150" wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
TA 8-lead 3 x 4.4 mm, Thin Shrink Small Outline Package
MA 8-pad, 2 x 3 x 0.6mm, Thermally Enhanced Plastic Ultra Thin Dual Flat No Lead Package (UDFN)